## GREAT YELDHAM EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION Charity No. 310839

## **APPLICATION FOR GRANT 2024**

The parents of children resident in the parish of Great Yeldham who have children leaving primary school this year to attend secondary education are eligible to apply to the Foundation for a grant towards their child's school uniform. Please note: Residency in the parish is determined by your name being on the current edition of the Register of Electors for Great Yeldham.

The closing date for applications is **Thursday 11th July 2024 at 12 noon.** Successful applicants will be notified by Thursday 25th July 2024. All grants offered to successful applicants are provided by way of a cheque payment. Successful applicants can then purchase the child's appropriate uniform from their chosen retailer.

## (Please print)

Name of applicant (parent/guardian):	
Relationship to child:	
Full address of applicant:	Telephone No.
	Email:
Postcode:	
Grant application on behalf of Name of child	d Date of Birth Age
Name of current Primary School:	
Name of Secondary School:	
If successful grant payments will be made t specify the payee's name:	to the applicant by <u>cheque payment, please</u>
I confirm the above-named child(ren) are lease secondary education.	aving primary school this year to attend
Signed:	Dated:

Please return this form to Tracy Wigmore, Great Yeldham Education Foundation, Reading Room, High Street, Great Yeldham, Halstead CO9 4ER or email <u>clerk@greatyeldhampc.co.uk</u>

General Data Protection Regulation: Great Yeldham Parish Council will gather personal information from this form when you apply to the Great Yeldham Education Foundation for a grant towards the purchase of a child's school uniform. We will ensure that the data you give us is processed in line with your rights under Data Protection legislation. When signing up to apply for an Education Foundation grant, you are consenting to us processing your personal data in order to send you information about our services. Your details will not be passed on without your permission. For further information about how your data is used and stored, please go to <a href="https://greatyeldhampc.co.uk/privacy-policy/">https://greatyeldhampc.co.uk/privacy-policy/</a>